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County IOC Program Director Address Intake Phone & Fax 

Atlantic 
 

Devon Norton 
dnorton@legacytreatment.org 
Office: 609-267-5656 x3256 
Cell: 609-668-5956 

Legacy Treatment Services 
561 Tilton Rd. 
Northfield, NJ 08232 
 

Ph    609-267-5656 ext 3318 
Fax  609-288-3274 

Bergen 

Kathryn Camisa 
kathrync@careplusnj.org 
Office: 201-478-4183 ext 5533 
Cell: 201-638-9833 

Care Plus NJ 
611 Route 46 West, Suite 100 
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604 

Ph    201-478-4183 
Fax  201-478-4185 

Burlington 

Devon Norton 
dnorton@legacytreatment.org 
Office: 609-267-5656 x3256 
Cell: 609-668-5956 

Legacy Treatment Services 
205 High St. 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060 
 

Ph    609-267-5656 ext 3318 
Fax  609-288-3274 

Camden Nicole Plesnarski 
Nicole.Plesnarski@oaksintcare.org 

 
Oaks Integrated Care 
501 Cooper Landing Rd 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
 

Ph    856-428-4357 ext 53901 
Fax  856-665-5193 

Cape May Patricia Miles-Jackson, MHS 
pmjackson@acendahealth.org 

Acenda Health 
1129 Rt. 9 South 
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
609-780-1974 

Ph    844-422-3632 ext 2021 
Fax  609-778-6184 

Cumberland/ 
Gloucester/Salem 

Jennifer MacDermott, LSW 
jmacdermott@acendahealth.org 

Acenda Health 
350 Front Street 
Elmer, NJ 08318 
609-780-1971 

Ph. 856-358-2010 
Fax 856-358-2318 

Essex 

Achille Dejean 
973-842-4141 ext 645 
Cell 973-868-0209 
ADejean@mhainspire.org 

Mental Health Association 
80 Main Street, Suite 500 
West Orange, NJ 07052 

Ph    973-842-4141 
Fax  973-669-7306 

Hudson 

Program Coordinator: 
Deidre Asenso-Mensah 
201-492-0831 
Deidre.Asenso-
Mensah@rwjbh.org 
Director: Aniello Semioli 
Aniello.Semioli@rwjbh.org 

Jersey City Medical Center 
1805 JFK Blvd. 
Jersey City, NJ 07305 
201-609-8199 

Ph    201-402-4622 
Fax  201-332-2403 

Hunterdon Mark Troisi 
mtroisi@hhsnj.org 

Hunterdon Medical Center 
Behavioral Health 
2100 Wescott Drive 
Flemington, NJ 08822 
908-237-6024 

Ph     908-303-8167 
Fax   908-788-6110 

Mercer Anthony Towns 
Anthony.Towns@oaksintcare.org 

Oaks Integrated Care 
1001 Spruce St. Suite 205 
Trenton, NJ 08638 
609-396-6788 X51176 

Ph     609-954-5642 
Fax   609-396-1280 

Middlesex-
Monmouth 

Sally Hanna 
SHanna@legacytreatment.org 

Legacy Treatment Services 
40-42 Brunswick Woods Drive 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
609-667-7526 ext. 3478 

Ph      609-667-7526 
          609-667-5656 ext. 3478     
Fax    609-288-3480 

Morris 

 
Sondy Cadeau, LCSW 
scadeau@mhainspire.org 
973-334-3496 ext 515 
 

Mental Health Association 
300 Littleton Rd, Suite 300 
Parsippany, NJ 07054 

Ph     973-334-3496 
Fax   973-334-0200 

Ocean 

Nicole Sullivan 
732-269-4849 
Cell 848-223-2279 
nsullivan@brightharbor.org  
gdelpizzo@brightharbor.org 

Bright Harbor Healthcare, Inc. 
122 Lien St. 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
732-349-1977 

Ph    732-269-4849 
Fax   732-575-1862 
ioc@brightharbor.org  

Passaic Diana Ramirez 
Dramirez@mhapassaic.org 

Mental Health Association of 
Passaic County 
404 Clifton Avenue 
Clifton, NJ 07011 

Ph 973-478-4444 x123 
Fax 973-478-0941 

Somerset 

VACANT 
(Naomi Persaud) 
Persaud@co.somerset.nj.us 
 

Richard Hall Community Mental 
Health Center of Somerset 
County 
500 North Bridge Street 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 

Ph    908-253-3137 
Fax  908-218-3704 
AOTS@co.somerset.nj.us 
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Sussex 

Sondy Cadeau, LCSW 
scadeau@mhainspire.org 
973-334-3496 ext 515 
 

Mental Health Association 
83 Spring Street 
Newton, NJ 07104 
973-334-3496 ext. 515 
Cell: 973-289-9496 

Ph     973-334-3496 
Fax   973-459-4487 

Union Kathy Howie 
kathryn.howie@rwjbh.org 

Trinitas Regional Medical Center/ 
RWJ Barnabas Health 
654 East Jersey St 
Elizabeth, NJ 07206 
908-994-7543 (direct line) 
908 994-7271 (Dir. Adult OP Svcs) 

Ph   908-994-7543 
Fax  908-994-7046 

Warren 
Jeffrey Greenfield 
908-454-4470 ext 320 
Jeffrey.greenfield@centerffs.org 

Center for Family Services 
370 Memorial Pkwy 
Philipsburg, NJ 08865 
908-454-4470 ext 320 

 

Ph  908-454-4470 ext 320 
Fax  908-454-7067 
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